Borough of Telford & Wrekin

The Council has made the Borough of Telford and Wrekin, Footpath 79, Footpath 80, Footpath 81 Footpath 103, Severn Valley Way, Strethill Road/Bridleway 69, Footpath 72, Bridleyway, 78/Strethill Road, Restricted Byway 78/Strethill Road, Footpath 10, Bridleway 71 and Footpath 74, Ironbridge (Temporary Prohibition of Traffic) Order 2019 under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, in order to undertake Pedestrian Safety works. The order becomes operational from the 22/11/19. The following footpaths are affected: along FOOTPATH 79 from its junction with Buildwas Rd to the junction with Footpath 80, FOOTPATH 81 from its junction with The Wharfage to its junction with Footpath 80, FOOTPATH 80 from its junction with Footpath 81 to its junction with Footpath 79 and its junction with Buildwas Road., FOOTPATH 103 from its junction with Bridge Road to its junction with the Severn Valley Way., SEVERN VALLEY WAY from its junction with Bridge Road to its junction with Footpath 103and its junction with the Borough boundary, STRETHILL ROAD/BRIDLEWAY 69 from its junction with Buildwas Road to its junction with Bridleway 71, Footpath 72, and Bridleway 78/Strethill Road. FOOTPATH 72 from its junction with the Buildwas Road to its junction with Bridleway 69, Bridleway 71, and Bridleway 78/Strethill Road. BRIDLEWAY 78/STRETHILL ROAD - from its junction with Strethill Road/Bridleway 69, Footpath 72, Bridleway 71 to its junction with Restricted Byway78/Strethill Road. RESTRICTED BYWAY 78/STRETHILL ROAD from its junction with Bridleway 78/Strethill Road to its junction with Footpath 10. FOOTPATH 10 from its junction with Restricted Byway 78/Strethill Road to its junction with Coach Road. BRIDLEWAY 71 from its junction with Strethill Road/Bridleway 69, Footpath 72, and Bridleway 78/Strethill Road to its junction with Footpath 74 and its junction with Coalbrookdale Road FOOTPATH 74 from its junction with the Buildwas Road to its junction with Bridleway 71 and its junction with the Coalbrookdale Road. The maximum duration is 18 month or until the earlier completion of the works. Jonathan Eatough, Assistant Director: Governance, Procurement & Commissioning Temporary Road Closure Notice TC1-0239 22/11/2019 TWC LP 02438



